November 7, 2023

Q- 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Conestoga Valley
Governor Mifflin

BOXSCORE

Football
10/06 at 7:00 pm
at Governor Mifflin

League

1 2
Conestoga Valley 6 15
Governor Mifflin 0 7

SCORING SUMMARY

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 11-yard pass from Liam Cheek
PAT Missed kick, 513, Ist

Governor Mifflin: Chase Huber 47-yard pass from Javien Pletz
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig), 7:.00, 2nd

Conestoga Valley: Jayden Johnson 92-yard kickoff return
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Josiah Garcia from Liam Cheek) , 6:41, 2nd

Conestoga Valley: Jayden Johnson 31-yard pass from Liam Cheek
PAT Kick (Nathan Showvaker) , 1:44 , 2nd

Conestoga Valley: Nathan Showvaker 22-yard field goal , 5:45, 4th

TEAM STATS

Conestoga Valley
First downs 9
Total yards 189
Rushes/Yards 29/87
Rushing avg 3
Comp/Atts 8/18

Comp pct 44.44

24

oT Total
24

Governor Mifflin
1l
227
36/119
3.31
74
50 -



Pass yards 102
Penalties/Yds 8/82
Punts/Yds 4136
Punting 34
average

Rushing yds 19
allowed

Passing yds 108
allowed

Total yds 227
allowed

Fumbles/Lost 0/0
PLAYER STATS

PASSING - CONESTOGA VALLEY

Name Comp
Liam Cheek 8

RUSHING - CONESTOCGA VALLEY
Name

Liam Cheek

Malachi Santana

Achilles Mobley

Jayden Johnson

Teagan Ruble

RECEIVING - CONESTOGA VALLEY
Name

Gavin Fisher

Kyle Jankowski

Malachi Santana

Dominick Epstein

Achilles Mobley

Jayden Johnson

Josiah Garcia

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name
Javien Pletz

Bryce Wunderlich

Att
18

Att

]

o o O

Rec

Comp

Yds

Pct
YV

14
38
36

Yds

10

10

17

42
11

Att

108

3/20

2/102
5

87

102

189

3/3

Yds TD
102 2

Yds/Att
022
-3
2.33
475
7.2

Yds/Catch
10
6
10
5
17
21
1

Pct Yds TD
46.15 102 1
100 6 0

INT

TD

o O O O O

o O O O ©o

—_



RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Brandon Jones 7 40 57 0
Chase Huber 1 13 13 0
Reese Hohl 12 28 2.33 0
Javien Pletz i 22 2 0
Crady Garner 3 7 2.33 0
Travis Jenkins 2 9 4.5 0

RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch ™D
Chase Huber 2 53 26.5 1

Reese Hohl 1 6 6 0
Grady Garner 1 n 1 0
Nolan Morris 1 18 18 0
LeBron Leaf 1 6 6 0
Derek DiNatale 1 14 14 0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage
with the Texas Rangers

2 NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_against white males

3 Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now
he's looking_for the next chapter.

4  NASCAR being_sued, accused of discriminating_against white males




