Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Conestoga Valley
Governor Mifflin 24

BOXSCORE

Football 10/06 at 7:00 pm at Governor Mifflin League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Conestoga Valley	6	15	0	3	0	24
Governor Mifflin	0	7	0	0	0	7

SCORING SUMMARY

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 11-yard pass from Liam Cheek

PAT Missed kick, 5:13, 1st

Governor Mifflin: Chase Huber 47-yard pass from Javien Pletz

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig), 7:00, 2nd

Conestoga Valley: Jayden Johnson 92-yard kickoff return PAT 2 Pt Pass (Josiah Garcia from Liam Cheek), 6:41, 2nd

Conestoga Valley: Jayden Johnson 31-yard pass from Liam Cheek

PAT Kick (Nathan Showvaker), 1:44, 2nd

Conestoga Valley: Nathan Showvaker 22-yard field goal, 5:45, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Conestoga Valley	Governor Mifflin
First downs	9	11
Total yards	189	227
Rushes/Yards	29/87	36/119
Rushing avg	3	3.31
Comp/Atts	8/18	7/14
Comp pct	44.44	50

Pass yards	102				108		
Penalties/Yds	8/82				3/20		
Punts/Yds	4/136				2/102		
Punting average	34				51		
Rushing yds allowed	119				87		
Passing yds allowed	108				102		
Total yds allowed	227				189		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0				3/3		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - CONESTOGA VALLEY							
Name	Comp	Att	Po	:t	Yds	TD	INT
Liam Cheek	8	18	44.4	44	102	2	1
RUSHING - CONESTOGA VALLEY							
Name		Att	Yds	;	Yds/At	t	TD
Liam Cheek		9	2		0.22		0
Malachi Santana		1	-3		-3		0
Achilles Mobley		6	14		2.33		0
Jayden Johnson		8	38		4.75		0
Teagan Ruble		5	36		7.2		0
RECEIVING - CONESTOGA VALLE	Υ						
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Catc	h	TD
Gavin Fisher		1	10		10		0
Kyle Jankowski		1	6		6		0
Malachi Santana		1	10		10		0
Dominick Epstein		1	5		5		0
Achilles Mobley		1	17		17		0
Jayden Johnson		2	42		21		1
Josiah Garcia		1	11		11		1
PLAYER STATS PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Javien Pletz		6	13	46.15	102	1	1
Bryce Wunderlich		1	1	100	6	0	0

RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Brandon Jones	7	40	5.71	0
Chase Huber	1	13	13	0
Reese Hohl	12	28	2.33	0
Javien Pletz	11	22	2	0
Grady Garner	3	7	2.33	0
Travis Jenkins	2	9	4.5	0

RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Chase Huber	2	53	26.5	1
Reese Hohl	1	6	6	0
Grady Garner	1	11	11	Ο
Nolan Morris	1	18	18	0
LeBron Leaf	1	6	6	0
Derek DiNatale	1	14	14	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

1		- 1
<i>y</i>		

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males
- 3 <u>Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now he's looking for the next chapter.</u>
- 4 NASCAR being sued, accused of discriminating against white males